STAFF SUBJECTS AND GRADES 2024

Surname, Name Class Subjects

Basson, Jessica 20 |Afr FAL 108B, 11, 12 j.maartens@helderberghs.co.za
Basson, Matthew 9 |Lo 8,9, 10, 11, 12 (Physical) LO 9 Theory Tech8 &9 m.basson@helderberghs.co.za
Christian Zandile 8 |[Business Studies 10, 11, 12 EMS 8 LO 11,12 Theory z.christian@helderberghs.co.za
Combrinck, Heather 7 |English HL 11, 12 Consumer Studies 10 & 11 h.combrinck@helderberghs.co.za
Grobler, Anina 12 |Geography 10, 11, 12 Soc Sciences : Geo & Hist 8, 9 a.grobler@helderberghs.co.za
Johnson, Heidi 5 |EnglishHLS, 9, 10 Eng FAL h.johnson@helderberghs.co.za
Hurlow, Cindy Bible, 8,9,10,11 & 12 c.hurlow@helderberghs.co.za
Mason, Andrew 1 |CAT 10,11,12 Keyboard 8, 9 a.mason@helderberghs.co.za
Mason, Chere 17 |Physical Sciences 10, 11, 12 NS Science 8 & 9 A&C 8 c.mason@ @helderberghs.co.za
Sterley, Michelle 16 |maths 8B, 9, 10, 11, 12 m.sterley@helderberghs.co.za
Van der Merwe, Heinrich 6 |Maths Lit 10, 11 Accounting 10, 11, 12 EMS 9 h.vandermerwe@helderberghs.co.za
Van Wyk Sybil-Ann 4 & 11|Design 10, 11, 12 Maths Lit 12 A&C 9 Maths 8A s.vanwyk@helderberghs.co.za
Venter, Elmarie (SS) 10 |AfrFAL 8,9 Afr HL 10, FAL 10A LO 10 Theory e.venter@helderberghs.co.za
Charles White 18 |Life Science 10, 11, 12 (Bio) NS Bio: 8,9 LO 8 Theory c.white@helderberghs.co.za




